
Defiance College (12-17, 3-6 HCAC) -vs- Manchester Universit (17-12, 6-5 HCAC)
4/20/2016 at North Manchester, IN (Spartan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Anna Schillinger (8-4)
Loss: Sarah Kaya (8-10)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 87   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Defiance College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
Manchester Universit 0 0 2 0 0 2 X 4 8 1

Defiance College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Osborne lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Emily Denhard cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kaity Kuhn dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Warren c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Haley Patty ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Pleskovic rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Keri Hupp 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackie Hartman 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makayla McAvoy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sandra Hubler 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michaela Bauer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sarah Kaya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 2 1 4

SH: Emily Denhard (1); Keri Hupp (1)
SB: Jordan Osborne (1)
E: Jordan Osborne (1); Emily Denhard (1); Haley Patty (2); Jackie
Hartman (2)

Manchester Universit 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikayla Deisler cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ashley Stahl rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emilee Liston lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Laurren Ladwig 2b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
MacKenzie Williams 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Krystal Sellers pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kate Skeens dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Spangle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Thompson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jessica Chorak 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Chloe Hensley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miranda Boggs ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Anna Schillinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 2 2 0 8

2B: Kate Skeens (1)
E: Jessica Chorak (1)

Defiance College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Kaya (L, 8-10) 6.0 8 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 11 –
Totals 8 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 5 11

Manchester Universit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Schillinger (W, 8-4) 7.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 25 13 6 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 21 25 13 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Defiance College - Top of 1st DEF MUS
Jordan Osborne lined out to ss. 0 0
Emily Denhard walked. 0 0
Kaity Kuhn reached on a fielder's choice; Emily Denhard out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Megan Warren lined out to ss. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 1st DEF MUS
Mikayla Deisler grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Ashley Stahl grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Emilee Liston walked. 0 0
Laurren Ladwig singled to center field; Emilee Liston advanced to third. 0 0
MacKenzie Williams grounded out to ss. 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 2nd DEF MUS
Haley Patty flied out to rf. 0 0
Megan Pleskovic lined out to ss. 0 0
Keri Hupp struck out swinging. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 2nd DEF MUS
Kate Skeens doubled to right field. 0 0
Taylor Spangle pinch ran for Kate Skeens. 0 0
Sydney Thompson popped up to ss. 0 0
Jessica Chorak grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Miranda Boggs grounded out to ss. 0 0

Defiance College - Top of 3rd DEF MUS
Kate Skeens to dp for Taylor Spangle. 0 0
Jackie Hartman popped up to 2b. 0 0
Sandra Hubler grounded out to p. 0 0
Jordan Osborne singled to pitcher. 0 0
Jordan Osborne stole second. 0 0
Emily Denhard reached first on a fielding error by 3b; Jordan Osborne advanced to third, Jordan Osborne
out at home 1b to c. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 3rd DEF MUS
Mikayla Deisler singled down the lf line. 0 0
Ashley Stahl reached on a fielder's choice; Mikayla Deisler out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Emilee Liston popped up to ss. 0 0
Laurren Ladwig singled up the middle; Ashley Stahl advanced to second. 0 0
MacKenzie Williams singled to center field, RBI; Laurren Ladwig advanced to second, Laurren Ladwig
advanced to third on a fielding error by cf; Ashley Stahl scored. 0 1
Kate Skeens reached first on a fielding error by ss; MacKenzie Williams advanced to second; Laurren Ladwig
scored, unearned. 0 2
Krystal Sellers pinch ran for MacKenzie Williams. 0 2
Sydney Thompson grounded out to ss. 0 2

Defiance College - Top of 4th DEF MUS
MacKenzie Williams to 1b for Krystal Sellers. 0 2
Kaity Kuhn flied out to lf. 0 2
Megan Warren lined out to cf. 0 2
Haley Patty grounded out to ss. 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 4th DEF MUS
Jessica Chorak grounded out to 2b. 0 2
Miranda Boggs singled to right center. 0 2
Mikayla Deisler reached first on a fielding error by 2b; Miranda Boggs advanced to second. 0 2
Ashley Stahl flied out to lf. 0 2
Emilee Liston grounded out to ss. 0 2

Defiance College - Top of 5th DEF MUS
Megan Pleskovic singled up the middle. 0 2
Keri Hupp out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Megan Pleskovic advanced to second. 0 2
Makayla McAvoy pinch hit for Jackie Hartman. 0 2
Makayla McAvoy flied out to lf. 0 2
Michaela Bauer pinch hit for Sandra Hubler. 0 2
Michaela Bauer popped up to 2b. 0 2

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 5th DEF MUS
Jackie Hartman to 2b for Makayla McAvoy. 0 2
Sandra Hubler to 1b for Michaela Bauer. 0 2
Laurren Ladwig singled to center field. 0 2
MacKenzie Williams lined into double play 3b to 1b; Laurren Ladwig out on the play. 0 2
Kate Skeens grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Defiance College - Top of 6th DEF MUS
Jordan Osborne walked. 0 2
Emily Denhard out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Jordan Osborne advanced to second. 0 2
Kaity Kuhn popped up to ss. 0 2
Megan Warren popped up to ss. 0 2

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 6th DEF MUS
Sydney Thompson grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Jessica Chorak walked. 0 2
Chloe Hensley pinch ran for Jessica Chorak. 0 2
Miranda Boggs popped up to 2b. 0 2
Mikayla Deisler reached first on a fielding error by 2b; Chloe Hensley advanced to second. 0 2
Ashley Stahl singled to left field, Ashley Stahl reached to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI; Mikayla
Deisler scored, unearned; Chloe Hensley scored. 0 4
Emilee Liston reached first on a fielding error by ss; Ashley Stahl advanced to third, Ashley Stahl out at
home c to 3b. 0 4

Defiance College - Top of 7th DEF MUS
Jessica Chorak to 3b for Chloe Hensley. 0 4
Haley Patty grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Megan Pleskovic popped up to ss. 0 4
Keri Hupp popped up to 3b. 0 4

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 7th DEF MUS


